Extension of the Ballyogan and Environs Local Area Plan

Proposed Resolution:

That the Members having considered the Chief Executive's Report under Section 19(1)(e)(ii) and having addressed the provisions of Section 19(1)(e)(i), AGREE to the deferral of the required notice under Section 20(3)(a)(i) and 20 (3) (ii) for a period not exceeding five years and thereby approve the extension of the life of the Ballyogan and Environs Local Area Plan 2019, for a further period of 5 years from the 13th May 2024 to 13th May 2029.

Motion From the Floor was submitted on 13th May 2024

At the County Council meeting on 13th May 2024 the motion was amended to extend the Ballyogan and Environs Local Area Plan for a 3-year period. The motion was carried by 21 votes in favour and 17 against.

Amended Resolution:

That the Members having considered the Chief Executive's Report under Section 19(1)(e)(ii) and having addressed the provisions of Section 19(1)(e)(i), AGREED to the deferral of the required notice under Section 20(3)(a)(i) and 20 (3) (ii) for a period not exceeding three years and thereby approve the extension of the life of the Ballyogan and Environs Local Area Plan 2019, for a further period of 3 years from the 13th May 2024 to 13th May 2027.

*Note

In this case the extension of the valid life of the Ballyogan and Environs Local Area Plan 2019 for a further period, being not greater than 3 years from 13th May 2024 to 13th May 2027 (noting that this will extend to 9th June 2027 when the 27 days over Christmas are taken into account (9 days per annum x 3 years), as per Section 251 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended).